RECEIVED

F

03-21-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

ET

Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 252312006900

2100 FEB 15 PM 12: 18

101294898

OPR/FINANCE oner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: La Jolla Pharmaceutical Company Internal Address: Street Address: 6455 Nancy Ridge Drive, #300 City: San Diego State: CA ZIP: 92121 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the content is provided to the content in the content in the content is provided to the content in the	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/328,199 filed June 8, 1999 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
Catherine M. Polizzi Morrison & Foerster LLP	⊠ Enclosed
755 Page Mill Road Palo Alto, California 94304-1018	Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing Attorney Docket 252312006900
	8. Deposit account number: <u>03-1952</u>
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 that may be a commissioner in the commissioner in the commissioner in the commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 that may be a commissioner in the co	
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
document	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Total number of pages comprising co	over sheet, attachments and document: 4
1/2000 DCDATES 00000186 09328199	
C:581 40.00 DP	
U.S. Patent and Office of Po Box Ass Crystal Gatew	h required cover sheet information to: Trademark Office ublic Records signments way 4, Room 335

pa-452670

PATENT REEL: 010614 FRAME: 0135

Attorney Docket No.: 252312006900

ASSIGNMENT JOINT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by David M. Marquis, Gilbert M. Iverson, Edward J. Victoria, David S. Jones and Matthew D. Linnik (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), residing at 2106 Meadowgreen Court, Encinitas, CA 92024; 13784 Boquita Drive, Del Mar, CA 92014; 3503 Pershing Avenue, San Diego, CA 92104; 11265 Florindo Road, San Diego, CA 92127 and 12604 Torrey Bluff Drive, #38, San Diego, CA 92130, respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in (FOR), set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith; bearing Serial No. 09/328,199 and filed on June 8, 1999; and

WHEREAS, La Jolla Pharmaceutical Company, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 6455 Nancy Ridge Drive, #300, San Diego, CA 92121 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters

** THERAPEUTIC AND DIAGNOSTIC DOMAIN 1 B2GPI POLYPEPTIDES AND METHODS OF USING SAME pa-417914

PATENT REEL: 010614 FRAME: 0136 Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

1-20-00	I and Margus
Date	David M. Marquis
1/26/00 Date	MUEVSM
Date	Gilbert M. Iverson
1/24/00	Soloand Nationic
Date	Edward J. Victoria
1/24/2000	d'and fan
Date	David S. Jones
1/24/2000	March D Zunich
Date	Matthew D. Linnik

State of Calefornie	
County of Dan Deix	
On October 20, 1989 before n	ne, headow bulle, hotay rub
personally appeared <u>Davio M. Mary</u>	Callert M Iverson Edward T Victoria Davi
	NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S) 1 MATHEW D. LINN. R
௴personally known to me - OR - ⊔ p	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
	subscribed to the within instrument and ac-
	knowledged to me that he/she/they executed
	the same in his/her/their authorized
THEODORA REILLY COMM. # 1202129	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
SAM DIEGO COUNTY	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
The same of the sa	person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
•••	
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Mudo Jew
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY OPTIONAL
Though the data below is not required by law, it may	OPTIONAL prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
Though the data below is not required by law, it may	
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form.	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S)	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) PARTNER(S) GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S)	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) DIMITED DI	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) PARTNER(S) GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT NUMBER OF PAGES
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) DESCRIPTION OF SIGNER LIMITED DESCRIPTION OF SIGNER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) DESCRIPTION OF SIGNER TITLE(S) TITLE(S) TITLE(S) DESCRIPTION OF SIGNER TITLE(S) TITLE(S) TITLE(S) TITLE(S) TITLE(S) TITLE(S) TITLE(S) TITLE(S) TITLE(S) TO GENERAL TRUSTEE(S) DESCRIPTION OF SIGNER TITLE(S)	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT NUMBER OF PAGES DATE OF DOCUMENT
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) DESCRIPTION OF ACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER: SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT NUMBER OF PAGES

RECORDED: 02/15/2000

©1993 NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184

PATENT

REEL: 010614 FRAME: 0138